Annex |I-B: Major IFAP Activities (2008 - 2013)

Africa, Asia Pacific, LA

Information Literacy Training the Trainers (TTT)

Conducted in 11

1 X and Caribbean, Europe 2008-2009 Information Literacy
Workshops countries
and NA
2 g);lnsetr;riource Repository and Preservation International International 2009-2010 Information Preservation
Promoting preservation and sharing of health
3 information through the establishment of health Tanzania Africa 2009 Information for Development
information systems
First Conference on Info-Ethics for Latin America Santo Domingo, Latin America and the . .
4 . - ) . 2009 Information Ethics
and the Caribbean Dominican Republic Caribbean
5 TGl W etite ein iEimelem Eiiles e = South Africa Africa 2010 Information Ethics
government
BME-UNESCO Information Literacy, Information
6 Internatlonal Observatory of the information Information Squety International 2009-2013 Preservatl_on, Information Ethics,
society Research Institute, Information for Development,
Budapest, Hungary Information Access, Multilingualism
Team Teaching English with International English
7 speaking Volunteers at Watphrathatwittaya Thailand Asia Pacific 2008 Information Literacy
School
8 Opgn Spur?e Softwgre brings a new lease of life Palestine Arab States 2008 Information for Development
to libraries in Palestine
- . . . . . Information Access, Information for
9 Annual training events in rural provinces China Asia Pacific 2008-2012
Development
Information Literacy, Information
10 Regional IFAP Qopf(e.rence Building Caribbean St Georges, Grenada Latin Amgrlca and the 2011 Preservatlpn, Information Ethics,
Knowledge Societies Caribbean Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism
11 Deaf community creating tools for their own for Brazil Latin Ame_nca and the 2009 T g w—
development Caribbean
Access to information, accountability and Peru, Colombia, Latin America and the Information Ethics, Information
12 . . : 2010-2012
transparency in the Andean Region Ecuador Caribbean Access
13 Writ of Habeas Data Forum M The Philippines ety Ame'rlca ikl i 2008 Information Ethics
Caribbean
E-Government Mpdel for Wor!d HerlFage Cities - Peru, Colombia, Latin America and the Information Ethics, Information
14 Cartagena de Indias (Colombia), Quito (Ecuador) . 2008-2010
Ecuador Caribbean Access
and Cusco (Peru)
15 Informe_mon Eth.lcs i et (g v South Africa Africa 2009 Information Ethics
Executive Seminar
16 Teaching Informa_lt_lon Ethics in Africa: Current Gaborone, Botswana Africa, Europg and North 2010 Information Ethics
Status, Opportunities and Challenges America
Information Literacy, Information
17 Asia-Pacific Regional Meeting on the Ethical VST Asia Pacific 2008 Preservation, Information Ethics,

Dimensions of the Information Society

Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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32

33

34

International Conference Preservation of Digital
Information in the Information Society: Problems
and Prospects

Russian Federation

International Conference on the Multilingualism in

Russian Federation
Cyberspace

2nd International Conference Linguistic and

Cultural Diversity in Cyberspace Russian Federation

Fifth Session of the Asia Pacific Information
Network (APIN): "Information Policy : Accessibility
and Media and Information literacy"

Philippines

WSIS Action Line C10 meeting "Cyber and
Information Ethics: freedom & Security, Privacy,
Malice & Harm, Property”

Geneva, Switzerland

Expert meeting in Mauritania Nouakchott, Mauritania

"Biblioteca Virtual" - On-line compilation of texts
and youth policies in Latin America covering 19
countries

Latin America and the
Caribbean

National Information Society Policy: A Template Argentina

Russian Federation and
Belarus

Annual ADIT International Conference for
museum workers

The Annual International Crimea Conference Ukraine

First Consultation Meeting of National IFAP Moscow, Russian

Committees Federation
Where there is a FLAME there is a fire - project Namibia
Our City, Our voices: Immigrant Newscasts in the

. USA
Digital Age
Delivering universal access and public value of .

N . . N India

the Internet: a goal of national information policy
Conference on "Citizenship for the Information Turke
Society: Media Education and Civic Participation" y
Expert meeting on media and information literacy Bangkok,

indicators

Conference on "Media and Information Literacy in
Knowledge Societies"

Moscow, Russian
Federation

International

International

International

Asia Pacific

International

Arab States

Latin America and the
Caribbean

International

International

International

International

Africa

North America

Asia Pacific

International

International

International

2011

2008

2011

2010

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010 and
2011

2009, 2010
and 2011

Dec 2009

2008-2009

2008-2009

2008

2009

2010

2012

Information Preservation

Information Access, Multilingualism

Information Access, Multilingualism

Information Literacy, Information
Access

Information Ethics

Information Ethics

Information for Development

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Ethics,
Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Access

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Access

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Ethics,
Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism

Information Literacy, Information for

Development

Information for Development,

Multilingualism

Information Access

Information Literacy

Information Literacy

Information Literacy
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43

Workshop on “Information Ethics & Internet
Governance - Identify, design, data and
preservation” at 7th Internet Governance Forum

7th International Conference on “"Cooperation and
Promotion of Information Resources in Science
and Technology (COINFO'12)"

Conference on "The Memory of the World in the
Digital age: Digitization and Preservation”

2nd International Conference on Linguistic and
Cultural Diversity in Cyberspace

Free & Open Source Software Conference

Capacity Building Workshop for policy-makers to
support regional implementation of UNESCO's
Open Access Poalicy & Guidelines for 32 Member
States and Territories.

Research Study on the use of Free and Open
Source Software, Open Data and Open
Standards

WSIS C10 Action Line Research Study: Ethical
and societal challenges of the Information Society
presented at the WSIS + 10 Review

IFAP Special Event: Information and Knowledge
for All, Emerging Trends and Challenges

Azerbaijan

China

Canada

Russian Federation

Muscat, Oman

Jamaica

Covering 17 Caribbean
States and Territories

Paris, France

Paris, France

International

International

International

International

International

Latin America and the
Caribbean

Latin America and the
Caribbean

International

International

2012

2012

2012

2011

2013

2013

2012 and

2013

2013

2013

Information Ethics

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Ethics,
Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism

Information Preservation

Multilingualism

Information Access, Information for
Development, Multilingualism

Information Access, Information for
Development

Information Access

Information Ethics

Information Literacy, Information
Preservation, Information Ethics,
Information for Development,
Information Access, Multilingualism
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