Annex II-B: Major IFAP Activities (2008 - 2013)

Item No.	Name of Event/Activity	Place/ Host country	Implementation Region	Date	IFAP Priority Area
1	Information Literacy Training the Trainers (TTT) Workshops	Conducted in 11 countries	Africa, Asia Pacific, LA and Caribbean, Europe and NA	2008-2009	Information Literacy
2	Open Source Repository and Preservation System	International	International	2009-2010	Information Preservation
3	Promoting preservation and sharing of health information through the establishment of health information systems	Tanzania	Africa	2009	Information for Development
4	First Conference on Info-Ethics for Latin America and the Caribbean	Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic	Latin America and the Caribbean	2009	Information Ethics
5	Training Workshop on Information Ethics and E- government	South Africa	Africa	2010	Information Ethics
6	International Observatory of the information society	BME-UNESCO Information Society Research Institute, Budapest, Hungary	International	2009-2013	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism
7	Team Teaching English with International English speaking Volunteers at Watphrathatwittaya School	Thailand	Asia Pacific	2008	Information Literacy
8	Open Source Software brings a new lease of life to libraries in Palestine	Palestine	Arab States	2008	Information for Development
9	Annual training events in rural provinces	China	Asia Pacific	2008-2012	Information Access, Information for Development
10	Regional IFAP Conference "Building Caribbean Knowledge Societies"	St Georges, Grenada	Latin America and the Caribbean	2011	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism
11	Deaf community creating tools for their own for development	Brazil	Latin America and the Caribbean	2009	Information Access
12	Access to information, accountability and transparency in the Andean Region	Peru, Colombia, Ecuador	Latin America and the Caribbean	2010-2012	Information Ethics, Information Access
13	Writ of Habeas Data Forum	M The Philippines	Latin America and the Caribbean	2008	Information Ethics
14	E-Government Model for World Heritage Cities - Cartagena de Indias (Colombia), Quito (Ecuador) and Cusco (Peru)	Peru, Colombia, Ecuador	Latin America and the Caribbean	2008-2010	Information Ethics, Information Access
15	Information Ethics and e-Government High Level Executive Seminar	South Africa	Africa	2009	Information Ethics
16	Teaching Information Ethics in Africa: Current Status, Opportunities and Challenges	Gaborone, Botswana	Africa, Europe and North America	2010	Information Ethics
17	Asia-Pacific Regional Meeting on the Ethical Dimensions of the Information Society	Vietnam	Asia Pacific	2008	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism

Item No.	Name of Event/Activity	Place/ Host country	Implementation Region	Date	IFAP Priority Area
18	International Conference Preservation of Digital Information in the Information Society: Problems and Prospects	Russian Federation	International	2011	Information Preservation
19	International Conference on the Multilingualism in Cyberspace	Russian Federation	International	2008	Information Access, Multilingualism
20	2nd International Conference Linguistic and Cultural Diversity in Cyberspace	Russian Federation	International	2011	Information Access, Multilingualism
21	Fifth Session of the Asia Pacific Information Network (APIN): "Information Policy: Accessibility and Media and Information literacy"	Philippines	Asia Pacific	2010	Information Literacy, Information Access
22	WSIS Action Line C10 meeting "Cyber and Information Ethics: freedom & Security, Privacy, Malice & Harm, Property"	Geneva, Switzerland	International	2011	Information Ethics
23	Expert meeting in Mauritania	Nouakchott, Mauritania	Arab States	2011	Information Ethics
24	"Biblioteca Virtual" - On-line compilation of texts and youth policies in Latin America covering 19 countries	Latin America and the Caribbean	Latin America and the Caribbean	2011	Information for Development
25	National Information Society Policy: A Template	Argentina	International	2010	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism
26	Annual ADIT International Conference for museum workers	Russian Federation and Belarus	International	2010 and 2011	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Access
27	The Annual International Crimea Conference	Ukraine	International	2009, 2010 and 2011	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Access
28	First Consultation Meeting of National IFAP Committees	Moscow, Russian Federation	International	Dec 2009	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism
29	Where there is a FLAME there is a fire - project	Namibia	Africa	2008-2009	Information Literacy, Information for Development
30	Our City, Our voices: Immigrant Newscasts in the Digital Age	USA	North America	2008-2009	Information for Development, Multilingualism
31	Delivering universal access and public value of the Internet: a goal of national information policy	India	Asia Pacific	2008	Information Access
32	Conference on "Citizenship for the Information Society: Media Education and Civic Participation"	Turkey	International	2009	Information Literacy
33	Expert meeting on media and information literacy indicators	Bangkok,	International	2010	Information Literacy
34	Conference on "Media and Information Literacy in Knowledge Societies"	Moscow, Russian Federation	International	2012	Information Literacy

Item No.	Name of Event/Activity	Place/ Host country	Implementation Region	Date	IFAP Priority Area
35	Workshop on "Information Ethics & Internet Governance - Identify, design, data and preservation" at 7th Internet Governance Forum	Azerbaijan	International	2012	Information Ethics
36	7th International Conference on "Cooperation and Promotion of Information Resources in Science and Technology (COINFO'12)"	China	International	2012	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism
37	Conference on "The Memory of the World in the Digital age: Digitization and Preservation"	Canada	International	2012	Information Preservation
38	2nd International Conference on Linguistic and Cultural Diversity in Cyberspace	Russian Federation	International	2011	Multilingualism
39	Free & Open Source Software Conference	Muscat, Oman	International	2013	Information Access, Information for Development, Multilingualism
40	Capacity Building Workshop for policy-makers to support regional implementation of UNESCO's Open Access Policy & Guidelines for 32 Member States and Territories.	Jamaica	Latin America and the Caribbean	2013	Information Access, Information for Development
41	Research Study on the use of Free and Open Source Software, Open Data and Open Standards	Covering 17 Caribbean States and Territories	Latin America and the Caribbean	2012 and 2013	Information Access
42	WSIS C10 Action Line Research Study: Ethical and societal challenges of the Information Society presented at the WSIS + 10 Review	Paris, France	International	2013	Information Ethics
43	IFAP Special Event: Information and Knowledge for All, Emerging Trends and Challenges	Paris, France	International	2013	Information Literacy, Information Preservation, Information Ethics, Information for Development, Information Access, Multilingualism